COCONUT VARIETI

MALAYAN RED DWARF

Malayan Red Dwarf (MRD)

Starts bearing 3 years after planting
Water content/nut (ml) 550

Brix content (%) 5

No. of bunch/tree/year 10

No. of nuts/bunch 8

Whole nut weight (kg) 0.90

Weight of husked nut (kg) 0.60

Kernel thickness (mm) 14.2

Shell thickness (mm) 2.5

Fresh kernel weight/nut (g) 230

Dry copra weight/nut (g) 120

Yield (Coconuts/ha/year) 8000

Expected Gross income (sales of drinking coconut) $16,000/ha/year
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COCONUT VARIETIES

MALAYAN YELLOW DWARF
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Malayan Yellow Dwarf (MYD)

Starts bearing 3 years after planting
Water content/nut (ml) 580

Brix content (%) 5

No. of bunch/tree/year 10

No. of nuts/bunch 7

Whole nut weight (kg) 1.4

Weight of husked nut (kg) 0.87

Kernel thickness (mm) 9.30

Shell thickness (mm) 2.70

Fresh kernel weight/nut (g) 210

Dry copra weight/nut (g) 110

Yield (Coconuts/ha/year) 7000

Expected Gross income (sales of drinking coconut) $14,000/ha/year
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COCONUT VARIETIES

MALAYAN GREEN DWARF
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Malayan Green Dwarf (MGD)

Starts bearing 3 years after planting

Water content/nut 500 ml

Brix content (%) 5

No. of bunch/tree/year 10

No. of nuts/bunch 7

Yield 7000 drinking coconuts/ha/year
Expected Gross income $14,000/ha/year
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COCONUT VARIETIE
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Characteristics

Starts bearing at
Plant height at first bearing

Plant height at 20 years

Stem

Nut colour

Economic life span

No of bunches/tree/year
Matured nuts/bunch

Average nuts/hectare

Average whole nut weight (kg)
Average Husked nut weight (kg)
Fresh kernel weight/nut (kg)
Dry copra/nut (kg)

Copra production (t/ha)
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5-/ years
1.2 m
20-25m
Stout stem
Green to reddish brown
60 -80years
11

6
5800-6000
1.59

0.65

0.36

0.18

0.9
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Most productive Tall

Production is excellent from 6th to 9th year
Producing 51-97 nuts/year
At peak production 18th year- 91-131 nuts

COCONUT VARIETIES

Characteristics

Starts bearing at
Plant
Plant
Stem

neight at first bearing

neight at 20 years

Nut color

Economic life span

No of bunches/tree/year
Matured nuts/bunch
Average nuts/hectare
Average whole nut weight
Average Husked nut weight
Fresh kernel weight/nut (kg)
Dry copra/nut (kg)
oroduction (t/ha)

Copra
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5-/ years

1.2 m
10-15m
Stout stem
Green to reddish brown
60 -80 years
8-12

4-6
5500-6800
2.5 kg

1.4 kg

0.6 kg

0.33 kg

1.5
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COCONUT VARIETIES

ROTUMAN TALL
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Characteristics

Starts bearing at

Plant height at first bearing

Plant height at 20 years
Stem

Nut color

Economic life span

No of bunches/tree/year
Matured nuts/bunch
Average nuts/hectare
Average whole nut weight
Average Husked nut weight
Fresh kernel weight/nut (kg)
Dry copra/nut (kg)

Copra production (t/ha)
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5-/ years

1.2 m

10-15 m
Stout stem
Green to reddish brown
60 -80 years
8-12

4-6
5500-6800
2.5 kg

1.4 kg

0.6 kg

0.33 kg

1.5
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COCONUT VARIETIES

MUA HYBRID

Characteristics

Origin

Local Name

Yield (Copra production)
Starts bearing at

Plant height at first bearing

Plant height at 20 years
Stem

Nut colour

Economic life span

No of bunches/tree/year
Matured nuts/brunch

Average nuts/hectare

Average whole nut weight (kg)

Average Husked nut weight (kg)

Fresh kernel weight/nut (kg)
Dry copra weight/nut (kg)
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Malayan Red Dwarf x Rotuman Tall
Mua Hybrid

1.4 t/ha

3-4 years

~Tm

10-15m

Stout stem

Orange to Reddish brown
40 years
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6000

2.20

0.98

0.48

0.24
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COCONUT VARIETIES

Planting at optimal depth to withstand cyclones

——

Later backhilled
with topsoil to soil leved

30 cm for marginal soils
30 cm for fertile soik

s
90 cm for marginal soils  Mixture of husk,
30 cm for fertile soik topsoil and organic
manure

O Pacific Horticultural i} ®
F N U FIJINATIONAL ( & Agricultural Market Australlan /ﬁg@"{
\ U N | V E R S | T Y \ Access PIusProgram Ai d \1‘_
Qe °®

NEW ZEALAND
FOREIGN AFFAIRS & TRADE

Aid Programme



